

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

**Manufacturer name:**

Beech's Fine Chocolates Ltd

**Manufacturer Address:**

Fletcher Road Preston PR1 5AD

**Product Name & Code:**

104 Beech's Dark Chocolate Bar 60g

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	549 Kcal/2295kg.	3.56 Kcal / 1491kg
<b>Total Fat</b>	36.2	23.53
<b>Saturated</b>	22.7	14.7
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	46.2	30.03
<b>Sugar</b>	43.7	28.4
<b>Protein</b>	5.0	3.25
<b>Salt</b>	0.25	0.16

**Ingredient List**

Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,  
Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin.

**Storage Information**

Ambient

**May Contain Statements**

Nuts

**Country of Origin**

ENGLAND

**Suitable for**

Vegetarian  
Vegan

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Sustainable Packaging

**Manufacturer name:**

Farmhouse Biscuits

**Manufacturer Address:**

The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, BB9 9PX

**Product Name & Code:**

Savoury Chilli and Garlic Biscuits, 100g e (Code 630)

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	1998 / 475	160 / 38
<b>Total Fat</b>	16.0g	1.3 g
<b>Saturated</b>	7.3g	0.6 g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	73.3g	5.9 g
<b>Sugar</b>	5.1g	0.4 g
<b>Protein</b>	7.9g	0.7 g
<b>Salt</b>	2.13g	0.17 g

**Ingredient List**

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Free Range Pasteurised **Egg**, Garlic Powder (2%), Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Salt, Jalapeno Flakes, Flavourings.

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

**May Contain Statements**

For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in-bold. May also contain Soya and Tree Nuts.

**Country of Origin**

Produced in UK from ingredients sourced in EU and non-EU countries.

**Suitable for**

Suitable for vegetarians.

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

**Manufacturer name:**

NIBNIBS LTD

**Manufacturer Address:**

SHAWFIELD ROAD, BARNSELY, S71 3HS

**Product Name & Code:**

SUN DRIED TOMATO MINI BREADSTICKS 100G NN003

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1830/434	1830/434
Total Fat	11g	11g
Saturated	1.5g	1.5g
Carbohydrates	72g	72g
Sugar	4g	4g
Protein	10g	10g
Salt	1.6g	1.6g

**Ingredient List**

**Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Durum **Wheat** Semolina, Olive Oil (9.1%), Sun-dried Tomato Granules (6.1%)(Sundried Tomatoes, Salt), Basil, Salt, Yeast, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract. For Allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool dry place

**May Contain Statements**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Country of Origin**

UK

**Suitable for**

Vegetarians, Vegans

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Manufacturer name:**

Shortbread House of Edinburgh Ltd

**Manufacturer Address:**

25 Tennent Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5NA

**Product Name & Code:**

150g Box Mini Shortbread Biscuits Dark Chocolate &amp; Orange M150CO

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	2252kJ/539kcal	n/a
Total Fat	30.2 g	n/a
Saturated	20 g	n/a
Carbohydrates	60.5 g	n/a
Sugar	22.8 g	n/a
Protein	5.3 g	n/a
Salt	0.63 g	n/a

**Ingredient List**

Flour (**Wheat** Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, Chocolate (8.8%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Segregated Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Orange Oil (0.6%). Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 52% minimum.

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.

**May Contain Statements**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Also may contain nuts and egg.

**Country of Origin**

Scotland

**Suitable for**

Vegetarians.

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

**Manufacturer name:**

Calico Cottage

**Manufacturer Address:**

Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs PE15 0AZ

**Product Name & Code:**

SR CLOTT FUDGE 1 Fudge Bag Clotted Cream Valley BLUE LABEL-SR CLOTT FUDGE 1 VCB

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	1861KJ/442Kcal	
<b>Total Fat</b>	14.9g	
<b>Saturated</b>	10.0g	
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	75.9g	
<b>Sugar</b>	59.6g	
<b>Protein</b>	1.1g	
<b>Salt</b>	0.22g	

**Ingredient List**

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Butter (**Milk**), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Clotted Cream (**Milk**) 3%, Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (E322)

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

**Storage Information**

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT AND STRONG ODOURS

**May Contain Statements**

May also contain Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Sesame, Sulphites

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Suitable for**

Suitable For Vegetarians

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Packaged in clear bag with resealable lip, front and back label applied.

**Manufacturer name:**

Yorkshire Crisps

**Manufacturer Address:**

Waleswood Ind Est, Sheffield, S26 5PY

**Product Name & Code:**

Tomato, Basil &amp; Mozzarella TBM12x50

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2148/513	1074/256.5
Total Fat	24.4	12.2
Saturated	5.8	2.9
Carbohydrates	65.9	33
Sugar	3.3	1.7
Protein	7.5	3.8
Salt	1.7	0.9

**Ingredient List**

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder, Salt, Tomato Powder, Dried Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**), Dried Sour Cream (**Milk**), Dried Skimmed Milk (**Milk**), Dextrose, Sugar, Basil, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Lactose (**Milk**), Yeast Extract, Dried Mozzarella Cheese (**Milk**), Dried Lemon Juice, Rapeseed Oil

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool dry place

**May Contain Statements**

None

**Country of Origin**

UK

**Suitable for**

Gluten free diets  
Vegetarians

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Recyclable packaging